S 4 3 o
=00051080 1+ REVISIONS
TOLERANCE FOR REV | ZONE DESCRIPTION ECR CHECKED
FLASTIC Ol DESIGN RELEASED XXXXXXX | XXX XX/XX/XX
Al I e COMPUTERIZED DOCUMENT
0 5.0 \\\ NO MANUAL REVISIONS PERMITTED
10-30 +0.15
30-50 +0.20 ‘ \\
50-75 +0.25 =
AN RELIMINARY
00-125 | :0.35 \
125-150 | +0.40 S
150-175 | - +0.45 ' '
1 75-200 | :0.50
200-250 | +0.60
250-315 | 20.70
8 IIIIIIIIIIIAIIIIIIIII‘
4]
LI T
38 900960004 VAC BAG I
37 66066900 | #38-1c PAN HEAD TROX I
36 56185800 | SOFT PLASTIC PLUG I
35 6/8190002 NUT, | /4-20UNC-2B I
34 901204001 HANDLE WITH FOAM ASS'Y I
33 308902007 BLOWER POWER HEAD & FUEL TANK ASSY I
32 308675003 FUEL TANK AND CAP ASSEMBLY I
3l 308682003 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY I
30 580843002 BLOW MOLD,OUTLET TUBE I
29 58080800 | BLOW MOULD,VAC TUBE-LOWER I
|O-24x1/2 TRILOBULAR TRUSS HEAD
28 | 66062100 SLOTTED TORX SCREW c
2/ 58080700 BLOW MOULD,VAC TUBE-UPPER I
/X TORQUE TO 18-28 IN-LBS 26 66088000 | ST SCREW,|/4-20 UNC-2A / 12-7mm |
ST SCREW,STEEL #10-14 x3/4" TORX /
25 | 66062300l BLK PHOSPHATE / 82563 !
24 660618004 SCREW-PLASTITE 10-14 I
23 6/851300] SPRING / 09015000 I
27 65002700 E-RING / 982899063 2
2l 660880002 ST SCREW,1/4-20 UNC-2A I
20 51857000 PLASTIC,VACUUM DOOR I
19 6/851400 | PIN-METAL / 09015000 I
TORQUE TO | 8 67835300 E-RING,4mm / 986165 |
8-12 IN-LBS |7 518571002 PLASTIC,LOWER VOLUTE-VACUUM I
G 66073000 | NUT ,HEX NYLONLO%I§<|SIE/8—24 UNF -2B,BLK |
15 650016001 WASHER FLAT / 03165 I
| 4 518581001 PLASTIC,LARGER FAN FOR 26CC VAC I
13 678126005 WASHER-FAN / FORFEAECC BLOWER WITH Ry |
|2 660970004 SCREW,TAPTITE THR,FORM M4xO.7-77.5mm I
|| 66067400 | SCREW,PLASTITE #10-14x/7/8" 4
1O 518582002 PLASTIC,TOP VOLUTE I
9 638091006 SPACER,L=55mm I
8 308844007 26CC BLOWER POWER HEAD ASS'Y I
"/ 30868000 FUEL CAP ASSY / Zb6cc I
S 58080000 BLOW MOULD,FUEL TANK I
5 660970002 SCREW,M4 ,FUEL TANK MOUTING 3
4 518592001 PLASTIC,ADAPTOR-HANDLE I
3 51859300 | PLASTIC,KNOB-HANDLE I
_) 2 6 /853700 HANDLE -METAL I
NOTES: — | 57008900 | PLASTIC,FOAM GRIP-HANDLE |
. FUEL CAP ASSY COMPONENT: ‘i I L I M I I\I A % Y ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|REMARKS
). P/N: 518507001, PLASTIC / FUEL CAP FILTER !
2). P/N: 560955001, PLASTIC / VALVE-DUCK BILL | 090150005 Homelile 26CC BLOWER VAC / HBL26BVN AS PURCHASED
3). P/N: 900777001, FILTER !
4). P/N: 901609001, GASKET/ FUEL CAP | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
' | M.S. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |DRAWN BY DATE
g: gg&s@t&vxeuggEigsang\év FACI;Ig ESSSIENSGS|II|IGATCEF<FIIIEAL AND MAJOR INSPECTIONS. | — RV ORMGUCIE YANLEYE  04/04/07 | GROUE NOR T AMERICA
@ 3 — — FOR ALL UI\ISPECIFIED CI—IE;KED BY DATE|TITLE
TOTAL DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE = O I _ D;A_W‘EG L P DIMETNSIOTNHSE PCLAEDASFE‘LEDEFER APPROZVGED - 04/04/chE Homelile 26CC BLOWER VAC / HBL26BVN
TOTAL @DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE = O ! TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA. ITS USEDSIMNE%ISIOS&:SALOENILYE MKW 04/04/07
CONTENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND MATERIAL
PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE | DIMENSION & TOLERANCE PER SIZE 4 DRAWING NUMBER REV
IR L A AN 1008 ONE 1020150005 O
WRITTEN CONBENT o A PROJECTION @ 7 SHEET | OF |
S o/ o 4 3 o |




